Town Clerk's Report

Council Meeting to be held on 8th January 2024

Items for Decision

Items for Information

Derbyshire County Council - Derbyshire Pension Fund - Investment-related strategies consultation running until 31 January 2024.

Derbyshire Fire & Rescue Service - Derbyshire Fire & Rescue Service is currently consulting on its 2024/25 Budget until 9th January 2024.

North East Derbyshire District Council – Invitation to a workshop to discuss the new Tourism Strategy for North East Derbyshire on 30th January 2024 between 2pm-4pm at Dronfield Hall Barn.

Derbyshire County Council – Emergency temporary road closure on 10th December 2023 to 13th December 2023 08:20 to 23:59 at Lea Road Dronfield 50M East of its junction with School Lane, to facilitate small main repair to stop visible leak.

Derbyshire County Council – Approved development of the erection of a timber, octagonal, external shelter with half open sides, felt tile roof and new bound rubber path to be used for recreation and outdoor learning at William Levick Primary School, Smithy Croft, Dronfield Woodhouse, Derbyshire, S18 8YB.

Correspondence Received

Snowball Community – to review a request to promote Snowball in the area and get the community involved, including local businesses.

Police & Crime Commissioner – December Newsletter